FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	09-07-2	2001 <sup>r</sup>		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  ab srttings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			7	Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1018362		hed original de	ocuments or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name und Ladres	s of receiving	party(ies):	
Mark Kintis Y-2	8.0)	Name:	TRW Inc.		
		Internal Address:	S&E Law De	anortment E	2/6051
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Merger		internal Address.	S&E Law D	epartment, E	0
					5
					44
		Street Address: One Space Park			
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name				
Other		City: Redondo Bea	ach	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 90278
Execution Date: August 28, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, t	he execution date of	the application	is: Augus	st 28, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes [X]	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of ap	oplications and	patents invo	olved:
-	<u> </u>				
Name: Patent Counsel		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	0
Internal Address: TRW Inc.  S&E Law Department, E2/6051		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Authorized to	be charged to	deposit doc	Odit
Street Address: One Space Park		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
		•			
City: Redondo Beach State: CA	ZIP: 90278	20-1515 (Attach duplicate c	opy of this page	if paying by	deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE			
O Olahamani and simpahina					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</li> </ol>	ne foregoing informat	ion is true and correc	ct and any atta	ched copy is	a true copy of
the original document.	W.	el INO		9/10	10.
Noel F. Heal, Reg. No. 26,074  Name of Person Signing		Signature (		Date	
	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	document: 3		
09/07/2001 DBYRME 00000055 201515 09941403 400		quired cover sheet information			

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I <u>Mark (NMI)Kintis</u> of <u>Manhattan Beach</u> , <u>California</u> do hereby sell and assign to TRW Inc., One Space Park, Redondo Beach, California, an Ohio corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in <u>LOW ORDER</u> SPUR CANCELLATION MIXER TOPOLOGIES which has been invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent which I executed respectively, on <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim the priority date of the first filed application in the United States, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to
said TRW Inc., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRW Inc., I will communicate to TRW Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TRW Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.
8/28, 2001 Inventor Mark (NMI) Kintis
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss
On August 28,2001 before me, Lynn E. Cabiles  personally appeared Mark (NMI) Kintis
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Commission # 1240124  Notary Public - Collowing  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Explice Agr 9, 2004  Notary Public  (SEAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2001 REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0804